502142594 11/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 025483 Frame 0295. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee name is Maven Technologies, LLC.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shane C. Dultz	12/31/2009
David Ralin	12/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maven Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	911 South Primrose Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite C
City:	Monrovia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12650327	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP - IP Section

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70161.55	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary J. Edwards	

Total Attachments: 3

source=70161_55CorrAssignment#page1.tif source=70161_55CorrAssignment#page2.tif source=70161_55CorrAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029372 FRAME: 0698

TOP \$40,00 12650327

502142594

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP. C PANY: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shane C Dultz	12/31/2009
David Ralin	12/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maven Technology, LLC
Street Address:	2080 Century Park East, Suite 607
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12650327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-654-4000

Email:

ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP.

Correspondent Name:

2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

ID O U

* * * * * * * *

IP Section

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

70161.55

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David S. Park

Total Attachments: 2

source=70161.55 assignment#page1.tif source=70161.55 assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029372 FRAME: 0699

\$40.00 126503

Attorney Docket No.: 70161.55

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Shane C. Dultz of Westlake Village, California David Ralin of South Pasadena, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Maven Technologies**, LLC, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 2080 Century Park East, Suite 607, Los Angeles, CA 90067, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

BIOLOGICAL TESTING WITH SAWTOOTH-SHAPED PRISMS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed th	is 31^{57} day of 1	December	2009.
		Share	Dulk
		Shane C. Dultz	
State of)		***************************************
) ss		
County of			
On	2007, before me,	pers	onally appeared Shane C. Dultz
who proved to me on the within instrument a capacity(ies), and that the	ne basis of satisfactory evider and acknowledged to me that	nce to be the person(s) wh he/she/they executed the	nose name(s) is(are) subscribed to same in his/her/their authorized on(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under paragraph is true and co		nder the laws of the State	e of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and ex	Mice.	WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.
		Signature of NOTARY	

Attorney Docket No.: 70161.55

Executed this 30 day of Dece ~	- ben 2000
State of	7/
County of) ss	
On2007, before me,proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	personally appeared David Ralin who on(s) whose name(s) is(arc) subscribed to the uted the same in his/her/their authorized tent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws puragraph is true and correct.	s of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS	tny hand and official seul.
Signature of	fNOTARY

-Page 2 of 2-